ORDERING CODE· T788 • T788S SERIES
Model No. T7BB or T7BBS - B!lO -ßf-1R00 - A 1 111-
1
..
T7BB series - 100 A2 HW PI P2 1 ---Modifications
ISO 2 bolts 3019-2 mounting flange
T7BBS series _ SAE B 2 bolts Mollllting \'lifconnection variables
4 bolts SAE flange (J518)
Mounting flange J744
Displacement Pl and P2
Volumetrie displacement (mVrev)
B02 = 5,8 B09 = 28,0
B03= 9,8 BI0=31,8
B04 = 12,8 BI 1=35,0
B05= 15,9 B12=41,0
B06= 19,8 B14=45,0
B07 = 22,5 BIS= 50,0
BOB= 24,9
Type of shaft T7BB - T7BBS
5 = keyed (ISO R775)
Type of shaft T7BBS
1 = keyed (non SAE)
2 = keyed (SAE BB)
3 = sp lined ( SAE B)
4 = sp lined (SAE BB)
INTERNAL LEAKAGE (TYPICAL)
8 1 1
--24 cSt - - -- - 10 cSt
P1-P2 „„ .; .;
,'
.; >- "
,
„ , P1-P2 ,
.;
, .;
,
___., ~
.;
.;
.;'
-----
~
.;
~ ,
--~ 0
.;
.;
----
1--.
u 40 80 120 160 200 240 280 320
Pressure p [bar]
Do not operate pump more than 5 seconds at any speed or vis­
cosity if internal leakage is higher than 50% oftheoretical flow.
Total leakage is the sum of each section loss at its operating
conditions.
~
~
~
tl
.!:l
"-
"' ~
c::
HYDROMECHANICAL POWER LOSS (TYPICAL)
2.5
2
1.5
0.5
0
0
1 1 1